



REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS No. 26-034

GNPCC Grit & Sedimentation Tanks 2027 Refit Work

Addendum 3

Issued: August 27th, 2026

Closing Date & Time: on or before 3:00 PM Pacific Time on ~~Sept 1st~~ Sept 15th, 2026

This addendum shall be read in conjunction with and considered as an integral part of the Request for Proposals. Revisions supersede the information contained in the original Proposal or previously issued Addendum. No consideration will be allowed for any extras due to any Vendor not being familiar with the contents of this Addendum. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Request for Proposals Addendum Sections

- a. Respondent questions

End of Addendum 3

Addendum 3a
Responses to Vendor Questions

1. **Question:** Based on contract document(2027), for concrete work QC testing (concrete, coating, substrate quality and bonding strength, etc) is now covered by RDN (via a test agency). If shotcrete option is adapted during mock-up or refit, full-time monitoring of shotcrete application would be required. This is additional to QC/spot check at pump (slump/air etc) prior to shooting, and concrete panels shot for lab testing. Please clarify whether the monitoring will be performed by others (on behalf of City).

Answer: *As per Section 1.9 in the concrete repair specification (SP-S-0005 REV2), RDN will be responsible for the cost of activities such as substrate inspection (post demo), tensile tests of substrate, tensile tests of completed concrete repair, and concrete core sampling and testing. It is the responsibility of the respondent to coordinate these activities as it fits into the project schedule with ample time for planning. Any additional testing and/or monitoring required to confirm quality or to achieve warranty are the responsibility of the respondent.*